                     SMALL- SIGNAL DIODE
07/04/2007  Rev.1.00                                                        www.SiliconStandard.com                                                      1
PRODUCT SUMMARY
Fast Switching Diode
FEATURES
Silicon Epitaxial Planar Diode
Fast switching diode
This diode is also available in other case styles including the
MiniMELF case with the type designation LL4148, and the
DO-34 case with type designation 1N4148S.
MECHANICAL DATA
Case: DO-34, DO-35 Glass Case
Weight: approx. 0.13g
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS
(TA=25 oC unless otherwise noted. )
retemaraP lobmyS timiL tinU
egatlovesreveR VR 57 stloV
egatlovesreverkaeP V MR 001 stloV
tnerrucdeifitceregarevA
Ttadaolevitsiserhtiwnoitacifitcerevawflah bma 52= oC I )VA(F 051 )1 Am
Tdnas1<ttatnerrucdrawrofegruS j 52= oC I MSF 005 Am
TtanoitapissidrewoP bma 52= oC )1( P tot 005 Wm
riatneibmaotnoitcnujecnatsiserlamrehT )1( Rθ AJ 053 o W/C
erutarepmetnoitcnuJ Tj 571 oC
egnarerutarepmetegarotS TS 571+ot56- oC
Notes: 1. Valid provided that leads at a distance of 8mm from case are kept at ambient temperature
1N4148
Pb-free; RoHS-compliant
07/04/2007  Rev.1.00                                                        www.SiliconStandard.com                                                      2
1N4148
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(TJ=25oCunless otherwise noted.)
retemaraP lobmyS noitidnoCtseT .niM .pyT .xaM tinU
egatlovnwodkaerbesreveR V R)RB( IR 001= uA 001 stloV
egatlovdrawroF VF IF Am01= - - 0.1 tloV
tnerrucegakaeL IR
VR V02=
VR V57=
VR T,V02= J 051= OC
-
-
-
-
-
-
52
0.5
05
nA
uA
uA
ecnaticapaC C tot VF V= R V0= - - 0.4 pF
NOgnihctiwsnehwesiregatloV
)seslupAm05htiwdetset( V rf
03<emitesiR,s1.0=pt ns
zHk001ot5=pf - - 5.2 ns
emityrevoceresreveR t rr
IF I,Am01= R Am1=
VR R,V6= L 001= Ω - - 0.4 ns
ycneiciffenoitacifitceR νη V,zHM001=f FR V2= 54.0 - - -
07/04/2007  Rev.1.00                                                        www.SiliconStandard.com                                                      3
1N4148
RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
(TA=25 oC unless otherwise noted )
1N4148
07/04/2007  Rev.1.00                                                        www.SiliconStandard.com                                                      4
Information furnished by Silicon Standard Corporation is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, Silicon Standard Corporation makes no
guarantee or warranty, expressed or implied, as to the reliability, accuracy, timeliness or completeness of such information and assumes no
responsibility for its use, or for infringement of any patent or other intellectual property rights of third parties that may result from its
use.  Silicon Standard reserves the right to make changes as it deems necessary to any products described herein for any reason, including
without limitation enhancement in reliability, functionality or design. No license is granted, whether expressly or by implication, in relation to
the use of any products described herein or to the use of any information provided herein, under any patent or other intellectual property rights of
Silicon Standard Corporation or any third parties.
RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
(TA=25 oC unless otherwise noted )